TREASURER'S REPORT.

STATE oF MINNESOTA,
TREASURER'S OFFICE, .
St. PauL, December 1st, 18%5.

»

To THE HONORABLE SENATE AND Housg oF REPRESENTATIVES.

GENTLEMEN :—In obedicence to the requirements of law, I have the honor to submit
my annual report of the transactions of this office -for the fiscal year ending November
joth, 1875. '

The receipts were as follows:

A

Fortevenue fund. . ... . . . . . . . . ... ... .. #355,142 81
For interest fund . e e e e e e e e e 46,230 34
Forsinkingfand . . . . . . . .. .. ..o L. 26,684 73
For State institutions fund . . . . . . . . .. .. .. L. .. 225,702 50
For permanent school fund . . . . .. . . . . L0 L0 . 82,591 70
For generalschoolfund . . . . . . ... o . 0L L oL L, | 200,202 74
For permanent university fund . . . . . . ..o L. L 10,817 50
For general university fund . . . " . . ... .. .. ... L., 13,370 28
For internal improvement fund . . % . . . . . . . .. ... ., 5,067 93
For internal improvement land fund . . . . 0 0 0 0L oL L 12,624 1§
For interest on railroad bonds-fund . . . . . . . . ., .. . .. 524 9B
For inebriate asylum fund . . . . . . L L0 L0 1,525 SO

Towal . . . . . o o L e $980,604 16 |
Balance in treasury December tst, (874 . . . . . . . . .. . .. 183,150 of

Total receipts . . . c oo . BLT63,755 o7
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*  The dishursements were as follows:

Fromrevenuefund . . . . . , . . . . . . . ... .. ... $405,030 3y

From interest fund . . . . . . . .~ ... . L. L. 33,600 00
From Staté institutions fund . . , ., . . . . . . .., .. ... " 230,550 93
¥rom permanent school fund . . . . . . . . . ... . oL, 77,995 oo
From general school fund . ., . . ., . . . ... . .., 145,205 20
From permanent university fund . . ) 7,560 00
From general university fund , . . . . . . . . .. ... ... 11,063 04
From internal improvement fund . . . . . . . . .. . . . ... 13,733 24
From internal imprnvemeflt land fund . . . . . . . . ! ... 9.833 of
From interest on rallroad bonds fund e . - ‘.‘f e e e e 2,322 5§
From mehrlate asy]um fand . L L L 2,438 22

Total . . v . . v o e e 31,033,50978.

Leﬂvmg balance in treasury, December 1st, 1875, belonging to the several funds as

follows : ,
. : Dr. ' Cr.

Torevenue fund , . .,... . . . L . ... ... . .819476 g0
Tointerest fund , ... . . * . . . . . . . . . .. ... $29,426 91
To sinking fund . ... ... . . . . ... ..., 32,083 96
Te State institutions fund . . . . . . ... o0 L . 43,758 0y
To permanent school fund . ... o . . .0 L o0 11,243 61
Togeneral school fund . . . ¢, . . . . . . ..., ... . 17,883 o7
To permanent university fund . . . . . . . . ., o .. 4,627 94
,‘To general university fund . . . . . .. L. L L L L, : 4,635 62
To internal improvementfund . . . . . . . . . 1L, L, ' 2,102 84
To internal improvement land fund . ... . ... ., . . . . 4,117 53
To inebriate asylum fund . . . . . . . . . . . . .Dr. 157 g2

Total . ... - . o o ..o Dr $10,634 8§ $149,880 17
Deduct amounts overdrawn . . . . . . . . PN . ) 19,634 88

Actual balance in treasury . . . . . . .. . . . $130,245 29

REVENUE FUND,

C o Receipts.
FrOm'coun'ty reasurers, see statement “A” ., . . . . . . [ $306,019 00O

From miscellaneous sources, see statement “B’ . . . 1 . . 48,223 81
Transferred from interest fund . . . e e e e e e . . 24,163 06
) Balance in treasury December 1, 1874, . . . . . . L. . 3041652

Total . . .o o L e $409,722 49

Paid state auditor’s warrants ., _ .., . . . .., . . . $420,199 45

Leaving an overdraft in treasury December 1, 1875, . . . 519,476 96
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This fact is due to the unusually large appropriations made last winter, and the re-
. duction in amount of taxes collected, there being $113,370.77 less than in 1874,
To meet the warrants «drawn on this fund, the treasurer has borruwed temporarily,

from the sinking and other funds, which thelaw allows him to do.

There were received during the fiscal year of 1875:

From intetest on State deposits . Ce e
From fees.received by insurance commissioner..
From sale of special laws . . .

Total |
INTEREST FUND,
’ Receipts,
. From county. treasurers, see statement “A"” . . . . . . .  $46,259 34
Balarce in treasury December ist, 1874 , M 40,930 63
Total ., . . .
Disbursements. .
aid State auditor’s'warrant . . . . . . . . . . ... $33,600 00
Transferred to revenue fund . . . . . . . . . . ... 24,163 o6
Total . . .
Leaving balance in treasury December.1st 1875 .
SINKINGIFUND, *
Receipts,
From county treasurers, see¢ stutement <A™ . . . . . $23,084 73
From miscellaneousrsources, see statement “B' | | | 3,600 00
Balance in treasury December-1st,-1874y,. ., . . . . . . 5,390+ 23
Total .
Leaving balance in treasury December 1st, 1875 . . .
-
Thé sinking fund now holds the fO]l(;Willg securities :
Missouri 6 per cent:'cirrency bonds+, . . . . ., .
STATE" INSTITUTIONS FUND,
Receipts.., ‘
From'county treasurers,.see statement A, , ., . . . . $g92,338778:
Fromsmiscellancous sources, see statement B, . . . 133,363 72
Balance, in treasury December 1st 1874 ....... e e 68,616 12

$5,736 82
5,977 00!
93 o0

$11,806 82

Q '
£87,189 97

‘v

857,763 ob

820,426 91

$32,083 96

$32,083 96

$60,000 o0

Total . - . . . . ...eun. e e e e v - PB2gq,318:82%

¢
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Disbursements, :
Paid State anditor’s warrants . . . ., . . . . . . . . $219,559 93
Transferred to permanent university . . , ., . . . . . . 12,000 00
Transferred to general university . . . . . . . . . . . 19,000 00
Total . . . . . . .. . oo . _' 3550,559 93
Leaving balance in treasury December 1st, 1875. . . . . ° - $43,758 69

There were collected during the fiscal year of 1875:

From railroad companies. . . . . . . .. .. .. e e . $106,873 11

From telegraph companies, . . . . . . . . . . e e e 740 40
From insurance companies., , . . . . . . . . e e e N 25,750 21

$133,363 72

A PERMANENT SCHOOL FUND.
Receipts, *
From county treasurers, see statement “A»” . . . . | |, $48,487 6g
From miscellanecus sources, see statement*B* | | _ . . 34,104 Of
Balance in treasury December 1st, 1874 . . . . ... . . 6,646 oI
Total . . . . . .. . oo 0. .- $89,238 61
Disbursements,

January 13, paid for $10,000 Missouri & per cent, currency

bonds.. . ... .. ... 0000 . § 9,500 0o
July 5, pnid for azo,ooo Minnesota 7 per cent. loan of 1873 20,000 00
Sept. 24, paid for g12,000 Missouri 6 per cent. currency )

bonds . ... . ... ... .00 . 12,270 00

Nov. 30, paid for $35,000 Mlssoun 6 per cent. currency ‘

bonds. . . 7. . .0 oo on L 36,225 oo
Total . . . . . .... e e e e e e e 877,005 o0
Leaving halance in treasury December 1st, 1875. . . . $11,243 61

o '
The following securities are now held by the permanent school fund: - -

Par Value.
Minnesota 7 per cent. bonds, loan of 1867, (cwrency) . . . . . . . . 8100000 0O
Minnesota 7 per cent. bonds, loan of 1868, (currency) . . . . . R 100,000 0O
Minnesota 7 per cent. honds, loan of 1869, (currency} . . . . . . . 50,000 00
" Minnesota 7 per cent, bonds, loan of 1873, (currency) . . . . . . . . 235,000 00
U. s. 6s, bonds of 1881, registered, (gold) . . . . . . . ... L. 16,000 00
U. 8. 5-20 bonds, registered, {(gold) . . . . . . .. . ... .. .. 77,800 oo
U. S. 6 per cent. currency bonds, registered . . . . . . . ... .. 355,000 0O
Missouri 6 per cent, currency bends , , . . . . . U, 28¢,000 oo
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.

* GENERAL SCHOOL FUNP.

Receipts. .
From county treasurers, see statemient A7 . . . . . . £123,500 44
From miscellaneous sources, see statement <“B™ . . | . . 76,783 30
Ralance in treasury December 1st, 1874 . . . . . . . . 12,795 62
T ’ #213,088 36
Disbursements.

Paid State Auditor's warrants . . . . . . . . . . - . . oo . . . . B105,205 29
Leaving Ialance in treasury December 1st, 1875 . . . . . . . . . . 817,883 o7

Of the ahove balance the sum of 81,989 99 belongs to the apportioned school fund

on outstanding warranis,

' PERMANENT UNIVERSITY FUND.
Receipts.

From counly treasurers, see statement “A” . . . . . . . #$3,520 o8
¥rom miscellaneous sources, see statement “B” . . . . . 7,297 42
Transfer from State institutions fund . . 12,000 00
Balance in treasury December r1st, 1874 B e e e 1,370 44 .

Total . . L . L L L e e e e e e e 24 ,187 94
E N . ..
Disbursements,

January 13, paid for 12,000 Missouri’6 per cent, currency

bonds, #11,400 00
January 18, paid for §1,000 Missouri 6 per cent. currency :
September 24, paid foy $2,000 Missonri 6 per cent. currency .

bonds. 2,045 00
November 3o, paid for 85,000 Missouri 6 per cent. currency .

bonds. . . . .. .. L L e e e e 5,175 00

Total . o L . $19.560 00

Leaving balance in treasury December 1st, 1875. e . $4,627 o4

The permanent unive;sity fund now holds the following securities:
' T Par Value.
U. S. 6 per cent. currency bonds registered . . . . . . . . .. e e . 85,000

Minnesota 7 per cent. carrency bonds, loan of 1873 . . . . . . . .. . . 15000
Missouri -6 per cent. curtency. bonds . . . . . - . e e e e e e e . 38000

[
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("EEQERAL UNIVERSITY FUND.*

Receipts,

From county treasurers, see statement “A" . . . . . . . 810,399 68
From miscellaneous sources, see statement “B" . . - . 2,970 6o
Balance in treasury December' rst, 1874 . . . . . . . . 2,328 38

Total . . . . . ... e e e e e e 815,608 66

Dishursements.

Paid State auditor’s warrants . . . . . . . e e e $11,003 04
Leaving balance in treasury December 1st, 1875. . . . 8 4,635 62

INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT FUND.

Receipts,
From miscellaneous sources, seestatement “ B . . . . . ., | § 5,067 93
Balance in treasury December.1,,3874 . . . . . . . . . . . 10,768 15
Total . . . . ..o T e e e e $15,836 o8
1
' Disbursements.
Paid State auditor's warrants . . . ... L L L L, L L L . 313,733 24
. Leaving balance in treasury December 1, 1875 . . . . ., . . $ 2,002 84
INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT LAND FUND. ; '
Receipts.

From county treasurers, see statement “A’ . . . . . ., . . .8 7,607 18
From mispellaneons sources, see statement “B” , | | v e . 449206 97
Balance in treasury December 1, 1874. . . . . . . . . .. 1,326 44

Total. . . . . . ... $13,950 59
" Disbursements.
January 11, paid for $3,000 U. S.'.6 per cent. currency bonds,
registered. . . . . . ... L ... Lo oL,
November 30, paid for £5,000 U. S. 6 per cent. currency bonds,
registered . . . . ... 0 00w e e 0. . By293 45

£3,539 61

. L T
Total . - . . . ... $0,833 o
Leaving balance in treasury December 1, 1875. . . . . . . $4,117 53

The internal improvement land fund now holds:the following securities:

.U, B, 6 per.cent. currency bonds, registered., . .. . . . . .. ... . | BlO000100
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INTEREST ON RAILROAD .BONDS FUND.

Receipts.

From county treasurer, see statement “A'" . . . ., , |
Balance in treasury, December 1, .1874 ......

Paid State Auditor’s warrants . . . . . . . .. L. L.

INEBRIATE ASYLUM FUND.
. Receipts.

From miscellaneous sources, see statement “B» _ | | | |
From county treasurers, see statement “C” . . . . | | |
Balance in treasury, December 1, 1874 . . . . . . . . .

Disbursements,

January 11, paid for $1,000 U. 5. 6 per cent. currency bonds
November 30, paid for 31,000 U. S. 6 per cent. currency bonds

Leaving an over draft in the treasury, December 1, 1875, of .

$1,797 57
524 98

$720 oo
805 so
754 80

$1,179 53
1,258 69

The inebriate asylum fund now holds the following securities :

161

$2.322 55

$2,322 55,
&

$2,280 30

$2,438 22

157 92

513,0‘00 00

The following table shows the State collection of taxes from 1860 to 1875, viz.:

Tax cotlected in 1860 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

Tax collected in 1861 . . . . ., . .. e e e e e .. PR

Tax collected in 1862. . . . . . et e e e e e e e e

Tax collected in 1863. . . . . . . .. ... .....
Tax collected in 1864. . . . . . . . . .. . . ....
Tax collected in 1865 . . . . . . . . ... ... ...
Taxcollected in 1866, . . . . . . . . .. ... ...

Tax collected in 1867 . . . . S e
Tax collected in 1868, . . . . . . . . .. ... ...

Tax collected in 1869 . . . . . . . . . . . . .. ...
Taxcollected in 1870, . . . . . . . ... L. ...

Tax collected in 1871, . . . . . . . ... ... ...

Tax collected in 1872, . . . . . . . .. .. .. ...

Tax collected in 1873 . . . . . . . . . . . ... ..

Tax collected in 1874 . . . , |, . R e e

Tax collected in 1875 . . . . . . . . . ... ... ..
21

$111,918 53

100,186 83
133,001 73 °
177,170 43
195,418 52
218,963 33
252,646 g6
286,447 32
276,186 93
318,556 86
336,560 83
410,06 66
418,233 71
467,036 59
575,164 65
461,793 88
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FRONT] ER RELIEF LOAN

By joint raolutlon of the last Legislature, the State Treasurer was authorized to
borrow temporarily for the use of the revenue fund, a sum of money not to exceed
seventy-five thousand dollars (875,000.) A loan of fifty theusand dollars, for the pur-
chase of seed wheat was negotiated with the First, Second, and Merchants’ National
Banks of St. Paul, the State paying interest at the rate of seven per cent, per-annum,
July first the revenue fund was enabled to repay this loan. The interest on the loan
was nine hundred and f[orty-seven dollars and ninety-four cents (947.94), which
sutn was paid from the interest received on daily balances of State funds deposited in
National Banks,

MINNESOTA STATE RAILROAD BONDS.

I would respectfully call the attention of the Legislature to these bonds, Believing
that States, equaily with individuals should honestly and justly redeem their solemn
pledges when made; as 2 citizen of Minnesota and member of the State administration,
T would respectfully recommend that this Legislature take some action locking to their
eventual payment in a just and equitable manner. The people by their votes and the
Legislature by their acts deliberately entered into a contract by which the State of Min-
nesota guaranteed the payment of these bonds. There was no fraud or illegal act in
their issue and delivery by Governor Sibley. Now, as representacive men and law
makers of the State, is it not your duty to show by your acts that you believe in honesty,
and desire that justice be done, and thus remove the foul stain of repudiation which
now blights the fair fame of the State of Minnesota.

INTEREST ON DEPOSITS.

The Treasurer has received during the past year, as interest on deposit of State funds,
six thousand six hundred and eighty-four dollars and seventy-four cents, ($6,684.74,)
making the whole sum received on State deposits from April 1st, 1873, to December 1st,
1875, twenty-two thousand nine hundred and seventy-nine dollars and forty-one cents,
($22,979.41.) .

The current expenses of the treasury department during the same period has been
thirteen thousand eight hundred and thirty-six dollars and fifty-scven cents, (£13,836.57,)
leaving a balance in favor of the treasury department of nine thousand one hundred and
forty-two dollars and eighty-four cents, ($9,142.84.) This gratifying exhibit shows that
this office under the new system has become a source of revenue instead of a burden to
the tax-payers of the State, )

In closing my official duties as State Treasurer, and my connection with the State
administration, I desire to thank my brother officers and assistants of the former and
present administrations, for the many favors and courtesies received at their hands.

I would sincerely thank Governor Austin for the honor conferred, and the confidence
implied in appointing me treasurer, to reform and restore confidence in the administra-
tion of the treasury deépartment. It is a matter of conmgratulation to state that the
reforms then inaugurated are now fully established, They have been approved by the
people, and confirmed by legislative enactments. His Excellency, Governor Davis,
in his annual message of 1875, has added his official testimony, in saging: «The
treasury has been conducted with that skill and integrity by which the administration
of the present treasurer has restored confidence in that department of the Stats
government.”’ :
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Having completed the 'taske required of me, and restored public confidence in this
department, I now deliver up its cares and responsibitities, having the conviction that I
have endeavored to do my duty in caring for and managing the funds entrusted to me,
in the interest of the State, and for the sole benefit of the people to whom they
belonged. .

All of which, with the tables hereto annexed, are respectfully submitted for your
consideration. '

i ] D E. W. DIKE,
P N . : ) U ! Treasurer of State.
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APPENDIX. 197

STATEMENT “C.”

.Recezpts Srom County Treasurers for Inebriate Asylum Fund.

Names of counties, N . Amount
Hennepin . . . . .. .‘ e e e e e e D .. 8540 00
Mower .' Do e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 160 00
OtterTail . . . . . . . . o . . o e e s e e e e e 10 00
Pine, . .. ... ..... Ce e e e e e e e e e 60 oo
Pope. . . . 2. L . oo e e e e e e e 10 00
e 25 50

"Total . , . ..o e P #8053 50
'

\
]




\

From December \st, 1854, fo November jyoth, 1875,

EXPENDITURES

Sherift's fund, 1873 . . . .
Selling State lands, 1873 .

Fuel and lights, 1873

Duluth Harbor, 1873 .

Co. *“E” zd Minn. Vols., 1873 .

Auditor’s extra clerk’s

salary, 1873 . .

Assistant Janitor’s salary, 1874 . e e e
Su\prcmc Court Report, Vol 20, 18724, . . . . . .
Interest on loans, 1874 .

State Board of Health, 1874 .

Rent of Arsenal, 1874 .
1874 .

Fish Commissioners,

Governor's salary, 1874 . . .
Secretary’s salary, 1874, . . . . . .. . ..
Awditor's and Land Commissioner's salary, 1874 . . .

Treasurer's salary, 1874 .

" Attorney General’s salary, 1874 .

Adjutant General’s

do

Supt, Public Instruction do

R. R. Commissivner’s

do

Insurance Commissioner’s salary, 1874 .

Librarian's .o -
Grovernor’s private secretary’s  do
Assistant secretary’s do
Statistician’s do
Auditor’s Chief Clerk’s du
Deputy Treasurer’s do
Land: Clerk’s do
Auditor’s extra clerk’s do

30908
3

140
Bz0
15
22
47
1,200
16,800
125
125
100
177
150
208
291
125
125
416
3,563
166

125

125
125
100
230



200 - ' APPENDIX.

Public Instruction clerk’s salary, 1874, . . .
Attorney General's clerk’s do
Janitor’s do

Night Watch, Engineer and Fireman’s 5'1]'1ry, 1874 .

Military Storekeeper’s salary, 1874 .

Clerk Supreme Court, salary, 1874 . . . .. . . . ..

Reporter Supreme Court, salary, 1874. . .
Marshal Supreme Court, salary, 1874 . . . .
Executive contingent, 1874 . .

Auditor’s contingent, 1874 . .
Treasurer’s contingent, 1874 .

Alttorney General's contingent, 1874 . . .
Public Instruction contingent, 1874 . . .
Library contingent, 1874 . . . .
Supreme Court contingent, 1874 .
Salaries of Judges, 1874. . .

Sherifi’s fund, 1874. . . . . e e e
Soldiers’ Orphans, 1874. . . . . . . ..
Insane support, 1874. . . . . ..

Prison current expenses, 1874. . . . . . .
Second Normal Schoal support, 1874 . . . .

Third Normal School support, 1874 . . . . .
Prison- Buildings, 1874 e e .
Law Library, 1874 .

Fuel and Lights, 1874 .

Express and Mileage, 1374,

Relief to settlers on N..P. R. R. L:mds, 1874 e e

Relief to Immigrants, 1874 .

Selling State Lands, 1874 ... e
Selling University Lands, 1874 . . . . . .
Historical Society, 1874 . R
Agncultural Societies, 1874 .

Winona & St. Peter Railroad, (versus Bluke,) 1874'. .

Rent of Governor's house, 1874 . . . . . .

University, Reimbursement of Permanent Fund l874

‘Stationery for Legislative and State Officers, 1874 .
Legislative Fund, 1375 .

Legislative Fund, (deficiency 1874,) 1675 .

Governor’s salary, 1875 .
Secretary’s salary, 1875 .

Auditor’s and Land’ Commissioner’s salary, 1875 ..

Treasurer’s salary, 1875 . ... ..

Attorney General’s salary, 1875 .

Adjutant  General’s. do

Supt. Public Instruction . do

Railroad Comunissioner’s do

Insurance Commlssnoners do Lo
Governor’s private secretary 3 Su.la.ry, 1875

Assistant Secretary and Statistician’s salary, 1875. . .

100
50
33

1g8

100

375

150
32

589
35
81

258
83

151
6,625

Eo

) 3,388
) 11,000

4,000 00

750 00
1,000 OO

‘1,850
104
40

72.

Soo
122

1,020

341
116
57
918
66
340

62,135
579
2,822
1,650
2,291
3,208
1,375
1,375
2,291
2,183
1,833
1,375
017

o7
19
a3
40
oo
75
ob
63

23 .

14
00
74
Qo
51
22
42
50
o0
66
35
[s,0]
Q0
63
34
30
o0
67



APPENDIX,

Auditor’s Chief Clerk’s salary, 1875 . .

Deputy Treasurer's do

Land Clerk’s "do e e e e e e e e
Anditor’s Extra Clerk’s do e e e e e e e e e
Pubiic Instruction Clerk’s  do e e e e e

Governor’s Clerk’s de e e e e e e e e .
Insurance Clerk’s do e e e e e e e '
Attorney General’s clerk’s  do B S
Librarian’s : do .o

Janitor's do e
Night Watch, Engineer and Flreman 5 nl'lr}, 1875 e

Assistant Janitor's salary, 1875

Military Storekeeper's  do

Clerk Supreme Court o e e e e e e
Reporter Supreme Court do e e e
Marshal Supreme Court do T
Executive contingent, 1875 . @ . . . . .. .. . ... ...
Secretary’s contingent, 1875, . . . . . . . . . . .. ..
Auditor's contingent, 1875 . X

Treasurer’s contingent, 1875 . . . .

Attorney General’s contingent, 1875, . . . . . .
(Adjutant General’s contingent, 1875 .

Attorney General’s costs, &c., 187 .

Public Instruction contingent, 1875 . . . . . . . . . . ..
Library contingent. 1875. . . . . . . . . . ..

Supreme Court contingent, 1875 . . . e e e e
Soldiers’ Orphans’, 1875 . . . . . . . . .. ... ...
Prison current expenses, 1875 . . .

Insane support, 1875 .

Deaf and Dumb, and Blind ‘support 1875. P

Reform School support, 1875 . . . .

First Nermal School support, 1875 . . .

Second Normal School support, 1875 . . . . . e
Third Normal School support, 1875 . . . % . . . . . . ..
University support, 1875 . . . . .. . . ... ...
Salaries of Judges, 1875 . . . . . e e
Salaries of Judges, (deficiency 1874) u1875

Sherifts’ Fund, 1875 . e e e e e e e
Law Library, 1875 . . . . . . . . . ... .. e e .
Printing, Advertising und Bmdmg, 1875 e e e e e
Printing, Advertising and Binding, (deficiency 1874) 1875 . .
Printing Laws in Newspapers, 1875. . . . . . . . . . -
Printing Laws in Newspapers, (deficiency im 1874) 875 . . .
Repairs of Cap1t01 87500 0L e e e e A
Repairs of Capitol, (deficiency 1874) 1875 e e e e e e
Selling State Lands, 1875 . . . . . ., . . .. e e
Fuel and Lights, 1875 . .-, . . . . . . .. . . .. ...
Express and Mileage, 1875 . . . . . . .. .. . ... ..
Histerical Society. . . - . . . .. . . . ... .....

26

201

1,375
1,375
1,100

731

1,100 |

924

f 916
150
1,100
[,000
1,733
371
366
1,375
550
200
2,361
302
474
108
714
169
315
249
300
345
15,041
32,058
67,500
26,000
27,000
10)750
2,300
7,000
15,000
36950
1,066
3,000
995
22,680
8,195
7,917
5,362
3)495
1,500
21749
3,766
584
1,737

(18]
00

[+« B

25
0,0]
93
515}
[¢.0]
00
o0
a0
oo
66
[s]s]
oo

31
L33
70
50
30
41
o5
42

78

8 -

52

83888388

2

8&8

40
[es)
81
8o
20
50
o'}
85
79
87
87
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Agricultural Societieé‘,lS?S e e e e e PP
Census, 1875, . . ... . . . . . . .. e e
Rent of Governor’s House IS?S‘ P e e

Rent of Arsegal . . . e e e e
State Board of Health, 1875 R e

Canal Survey (Lake Superlor and St, Cr01x) 1875
Frontier Relief, (seed wheat) 1875

Frontier Relief, {distress) 1875. . . . . . .
Frontier Relief, (reimbursement) 1875 . .
Interest on Loans, 1875. . . . . . .
Prison Buildings, 1875, SN
Prison Gas Fixtures, 1875 . ... . . . .
Prison Reservoir, 1875, P
Prison Oven, 1875 . . . . . . . . . .
Prison Warden's House, 1875 . .

Prison Contingent, 1875 . . R
Insane Buildings, 1875 . . . . . . . ..
Deal and Dumb and Blind Buildings, 1875 .
University Buildings, 1875 . .
University, Heating and Furnishing,’ 1875 -

University, Reimbursement of Permanent Fund, 1875 . .
First Normal School support, (deficiency 1874) 1875 . . .
Third Normal School Heating, {deficiency 1872) 1875 . .

Fitting Secretary’s Rooms, (deficiency 1874) 1875 . .
Furnishing Supreme Judges Room, 1875 .
Legislative Certificate No. 276, 1875 .

o Legislative Certificate No. 253, 1875 . . . . . . . . .
Legislative Committee on Prison, 1875 . . . . . . ..

Legislative Committee visiting Insane, 1875 . .

Senate Investigating Committee, (MecIlrath) “1875 . . .
Contested Election Cases, 1875 . . . . . . . e e
Messenger's Salary, 1875 . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Law Library, (binding) 1875. . . . . . . . . . ..
Printing Messages, 1875. . . . . . . . . . . . ..

Printing Prison Report, (deficiency 1873,) 1875
Printing Report, MclIlrath Committee, 1875 .

Printing Paper,1875. . . . .

Stationery for Legislative and State Oﬁicers, 1875
Repairing and Indexing Laws, 1875. . . . .
Ventilating Capitol, (deficiency 1874) 1875 . .
Training Schools and Institutes, 1875 . . . . . . . .
Geological Survey, 1875 . . . . . . . . . ..

Fish Commissioner’s, 1875 . . . . . . . .

Managers Centennial Exhibi'tion, 1875, . .. L. ..

Watonwan County, (arrest of murderers) 1875 .
Wadena County, (trial of Indians) 1875 . . .

Arrest and conviction of Horse Thieves, 1875 . .
Christian Swanson, 1874 . . . . . . . . . . .

Chippewa River Bridge, (.Dougla.s County) 1874 . . . .

2,445

e e e e 2,882
e e 16,091
733

375
LI1Io

2,062
50,000
10,000
12,300
16,800
27,503

z69

4555

268
100
290
20,800

7,000

5,000

2,850
12,000

4,771

3,100

693
150
100

e e e 53
e e 82
e e, 2,454

3047
e e e e e . 120
e e e 150

115
976
6,804
2,000
200
876

2,000
1,000
307

500
222

400

5o

...... 200

o0

85588588888

5t
5o

o

26

41

65

888s58%88¢%



Brush Creek Bridge, 1874 . . . . . . . . . . < < .. . .
Lac q'ui Parle River Bridge, 1874 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..
Fish Lake Bridge, 1874 . . . . . . . . .« v ¢ v v v v o v ..
Promme de Terre River Bridge, 1874 . . .
Otter Tail River Bridge, 1874 . . . . « « . « ¢« « v v v o o ..
St. Francis River Bridge, 1874 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..
Chippewa River Bridge, {Swift County} 1874 . . . . . . . . . . .
Fort Ridgely Creek Bridge, 1874 . . . . . « « « .+ .« . . .
Wm. Lochren, £875. . . . . ... e e e e e e e e e
Dwight M. Baldwin, 1875 . . . . . . . v« ¢ v o o 0 ite ..
J. F, Williams, 1875, . . . . . . . ... . ... e
John Holler, 1875 . . . . . . . . . .. e e e e e
M. S Wilkinson, 1876 , . . . . . . . L o0 0 0w e e e :
Charles Hjortsberg, 1875 . . . . . . « v v v v v v v v 0 v ..
E. FL. Barrett, 1875, . . . . . . . .. ... . e e e e
EE Ball, 1875, . .. . . oL e e e e
Pollock, Donaldson & Ogden, 1875. . . . . . . « . . . . . ..
CoCMiles, 1875 ... . . . . .. . o i
C.A Ruffee, 187 . . . . . . . . . . ..o oo
Ramsey & Monash, 1875 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. ..
CoM. Start, 1875 . . .« . . . . . o e e e .
Norman Wright, 1875, . . . . . . . ... . ... ...

Amos Coggswell, 1875 . . . . . . . .. . . . ...

John Grace, 1875 .. . . . . . . .. .. ...
Mrs. J. R. Lucas, 1875 . .
C. Carli, 1875 . . .
A. M. Radcliff, 1875 . . . .
Journal Printing Company, 1875. . . . . . . . . . . . . ...
Callaghan & Co.,, 1875 ... . . - « v« 4« « o o o 0 o oL
Notaries’ Fees, 1875 . - . . . . . . « o o« o 0oL
Chippewa River Bridge, Swift Co., 1875 . . . . . e
Crow River Bridge, McLeod County, 1875 . . . ... .,
Lake Irene Bridge, Douglas Co,, 1875 . . . . . . . . . . . : ..
Crow River Bridge, Meeker Co., 1875 . . . . . . . . . . . . ..
Pomme de Terre River Bridge, Swift County, 1875 . . . . ., . . .
Red River Bridge, Otter Tail Co., 1875 . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Okebena Creek Bridge, Jackson Co., 1875 . . . . . . . . . . .. e
Kandiyohi Lake Bridge, Kandiyohi Co., 1875 . . . . . . . . . . .
Crow River Bridge, Wright Co., 1875 . . . . . . + .« . . . . .
Cottonwood River Bridge, Redwood Co., 1875" . . . . . . . . . .
Dead Coon Lake Bridge, Lincoln Co., 1875 . . . . . . e
Crow River Bridge, Wright Co.s 1875 . . . . . . . . . . . ..
‘Worthington and Luverne Road. 1875 . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..
Duluth and Pigeon River Road, 1875 . . . . . . . . . . . e ..

" Long Prairie River Improvement, Todd Co., 1875 . . . . . . . . .
Frazee City and Pelican Rapids Road, 1875 . . . . . . . . . ..

203
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Burnhamsville and Sauk Center Read, 1875 . . . . . .. e 500 00
Interest on Railroad Bonds, 1875 . . . . . . .. oo 2,322 55~
’ \ 1 ¥ ——
cTotal L. . L Lo L L L, 2729,755 17
. ¥
Permanent School Fund Loan, 1873 . . . . . . . . $20,000 00
Permanent School Fund, Missouri 6 per cent, Bond‘; . 57,005 00
General School Fund Apportionments . . . . . . .. 195021 25
"General School Fund, Expenses Purchasing Bonds . . . 184 o4 ,
Permanent University Fund, Missouri 6 per cent Bonds . 7,220 0O
General University Fund, University Support . . . . . 11,000 0C
General University Fund, Expenses Purchasing Bonds . 63'04
Internal Improvement Land Fund, U. 8. 6 per cent. Cur-
* rency Bonds . . . . A 9,833 o6
Inebriate Asylum Fund, U S 6 per cent Currency Bonds 2,438 22 -
\ ) LT $303,754 61
Total . . . . .. .. .... e $1,033,500 78
! f
. ; . .
[ ‘ | : ' i t 1
1)
) L]
(a3
I
<
. /



